SINGER

SINGER FACTORY MONZA

List of Parts

Ironing Press: SP 15 E

* Copyrnight 1987 < SINGER C
All Rights Reserved Throughout the World WO * A Trademark of THE §INGHR COMPANY

Part. N° 710911/048 — (L%(s'\’m"-‘e “"i %
AR

T ewmeas bl






LIST OF PARTS FOR IRONING PRESS - TYPE SP 16 E

REF. PART. N° DESCRIPTION
1 710136 002 Temperature control knob
2 7 10 135 002 Locking knob
3 710729 201 Control lamp
4 7 10 747 202 Switch on/off
5 710 198 200 Arm cover
6 797870120 External retaining ring
7 797970120 External retaining ring
8 7 10 140 403 Arm cover Cpl.
9 720747 200 Electronic board-lamp-switch connecting cable

Part. N° 710911/048 -2






LIST OF PARTS FOR IRONING PRESS - TYPE SP 15 E

REF.

Ne PART. N° DESCRIPTION
1 7 96 500 202 Hexag nut
2 7 10042 200 Special screw
3 790720 101 Cyl. screw with | hexag M 8 x 70
4 7 10 155 000 Safety stop plate
5 7 10 170 000 Anchor nut (2)
6 7 10 020 000 Support pressure shest (2)
7 7 91410 415 Cyl. head screw M 4x 15
8 710 180 000 Spacer collet
9 7 10 156 000 Safety lever
10 791410 115 Cyl. head screw M 4 x 10 (4)
iR 797 420 121 Retaining ring & 4,3/8 (4)
12 710172000 Strain relief (2)
13 511213000 Retaining ring
14 710 109 400 Fork lever Cpl.
15 7 10 148 200 Closing lever connecting rod
16 7 10 195 200 Press closing connecting rod
17 7 10 130 202 Press closing handle assembly
18 7 96 500 202 Hexag nut M 5x2,5 (2)
19 7 10 042 200 Special screw (2)
20 7 10 167 205 Press arm Cpl.
21 7 97 700 121 Clamping collet &3 8,4/18 (2)
22 796 700 102 Hexag nut M 8x 6,5 (2)
23 352797 000 Rubber buffer
24 7 90 440 202 Screw with countersunk head (2) M 4 x 40
25 7 10 026 000 Shaft (2)
26 710 025 200 Tension spring
27 7 10 087 000 Anchor bracket
28 797 700 102 Washer ¢ 8,4/14
29 790720 201 Cyl. screw with | hexag
30 7 10 200 000 Triac. engagement spring
31 791310415 Cyl. head screw M 3x 10
32 797 320 121 Retaining ring
33 791410 115 Cyl. head screw M 4x 10 (3)
34 7 20 749 000 Insulator
35 710 197 000 Bracket
36 720743200 - Electronic board Cpl.s= %AVB ?(O e

Wt -

Part. N° 710911/048 o ds







LIST OF PARTS FOR IRONING PRESS - TYPE SP 15 E

R PART. N° DESCRIPTION
1 7 10 151 000 Shaft
2 797700 121 Clamping collet ¢ 8,4/18 (2)
3 796 700 102 Hexag nut M 8x 6,5
4 7 10 168 900 Self adhesif buiffer
5 7 10 026 000 Shaft
6 7 96 700 102 Hexag nut M 8x 86,5
7 7 10 163 000 Socket
8 7 10 054 000 Self adhesive buffer
9 7 10 057 000 Protection outline
10 7 90 780 101 Hexag screw M Bx 14 (2)
11 797700 121 Clamping collet ©8,4/18 (2)
12 710775 000 Cable clamping collar
13 791410115 Cable clamping colilar screw
14 7 10 072 000 Cable pass
15 797420121 Retaining ring @ 4.3/8
16 791410115 Cyl. head screw M 4 x 10
17 7 10730 200 Earth connexion Cpl,
18 710733200 Terminal
19 7 20753 400 Cable Cpl. with terminal
20 7 10 044 000 Rubber feet (2)
21 791310315 Cyl. head screw M 3x20
22 710071 200 Strain relief Cpl.
23 791310 115 Cyl. head screw M 3 x 16 {2)
24 7 10 068 000 Cable clamp plate
25 791410 115 Cyl. head screw M 4x 10
26 7 10 158 000 Basic sheet
27 7 97 320 121 Retaining ring @ 3,2/6 (2)
28 791310415 Cyl. sheet assembly screw M 3x 10 (4)
29 710737 202 Cable sev (for Germany - Austria - Holland - Sweden - Norway - France - Denmark - Finland and

Sud Africa)

Part. N° 710911/048




f~



LIST OF PARTS FOR IRONING PRESS - TYPE SP 15 E

REF.

g

N° PART. N° DESCRIPTION
1 7 10 199 200 lroning plate cover
2 7 10 122 000 Reflector
3 7 10 048 000 Security spring (2)
4 3529831930 Fixing shaft (2)
5 7 10 872 000 Plate cover engagement spring (4)
6 7 20752 200 Terminal/thermostat connecting cable
7 7 10813 200 Earth connexion
8 8 05 600 001 Cable clamp
g 7 20 745 200 Thermostat Cpl. (Alternate Part. 710817200)
10 7 96 400 102 Hexag nut M 4x3
1 720716 000 insulating tubing
12 7 96 400 102 Hexag nut M 4x 3 (4)
13 797 420 121 Retaining ring ¢ 4,3/8 (4)
14 710123 000 Fixing bracket (2)
15 7 10 820 000 Insulating tubing
16 7 97 600 100 Retaining ring
17 791480 112 Hexag head screw M 4 x 10
18 7 97 420 121 Retalning ring ¢ 4,3/8
19 7 96 600 102 Hexag nut M 6 (6)
20 710121000 Spring plate (6)
21 7 10 120 000 Heating pressure spring (6)
22 710 112 200 Cross bar support for fixing bracket
23 7 10 118 000 Heating back pressor
24 7 10 119 000 Heating front pressor
25 7 20 746 000 Insulating tubing
26 7 10 851 201 Back heating element
27 7 10 850 201 Front heating element
28 7 10 878 401 Heating elements Cpl.
29 7 20750 200 Heating element/terminal board connecting cable
30 7 10 820 000 Insulating tubing (4)
31 720751200 Heating element/thermostat connecting cable
32 7 10 899 200 Heating element connecting cable
33 710 116 200 lroning plate with pins
34 7 10 877 405 lroning plate ass'y

Part. N° 710911/048




—1 {




H]

LIST OF PARTS FOR IRONING PRESS - TYPE SP 15 E

e PART. N° DESCRIPTION

1 710938 251 Formed lroning cloth

2 7 10 939 050 Formed ironing back-up

3 7 10 940 050 Stuffing for idem

4 7 10841050 Alu-foit

5 710942 073 Plate standard

6 710843473 Form plate jeannette Cpl.

7 792400 112 Cyl. sheet assembly screw (4)

8 710 809 251 Smoothing pillow

9 710 201 200 Sprayer
10 710911047 Instruction book (French language)

Part. N° 710911/048 - 10 -



SINGER

Stabilimento Industriale SINGER S.r.1.
Viale Sicilia, 75
10052 MONZA (Italy)

Phone: (039) 839001-9
Telex: Pvecom 333301

Fax: (039) 839008

T v Trademark of THE SINGER COMPANY

T MNP 710911/048

Srinted in Itaiy

s,



